## **SPSO** decision report



Case: 201406039, Greater Glasgow and Clyde NHS Board - Acute Services Division

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Outcome: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

## **Summary**

Mrs C complained about the care and treatment she received in relation to a range of unexplained neurological (relating to the nerves and nervous system) symptoms. During our consideration of the complaint, Mrs C advised that she had decided to pursue the matter by other means. We decided, in the circumstances, and under the provisions of the Scottish Public Services Ombudsman Act 2002, that we would not consider the matter further.